
Individual Statistics (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Flying Eagles vs #10 Big Reds (Oct 06, 2017 at Parkersburg)

Flying Eagles Big Reds

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Haven Chapman 7 28 0 28 1 6 4.0

Tyree Swafford 14 42 16 26 0 12 1.9

Lee LaMont Jr. 3 26 0 26 0 16 8.7

Zachary Weaver 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Sutton Radford 2 0 5 -5 0 0 -2.5

Micah Hancock 2 0 7 -7 0 0 -3.5

Totals 29 98 28 70 1 16 2.4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Shane Miller 10 68 1 67 0 32 6.7

Tyler Moler 16 58 4 54 1 12 3.4

Brenton Strange 2 20 0 20 0 15 10.0

Kam Mace 2 17 0 17 0 12 8.5

Jacob Bock 2 0 3 -3 0 0 -1.5

Anthony Craig 4 5 13 -8 0 4 -2.0

Matt Curry 1 0 33 -33 0 0-33.0

Totals 37 168 54 114 1 32 3.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Sutton Radford 9-14-3 77 0 28 2

Totals 9-14-3 77 0 28 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Kam Mace 26-31-0 309 3 34 0

Jacob Bock 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26-32-0 309 3 34 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Avante Burnett 2 27 0 20

Peyton Shehan 1 28 0 28

Christian Brown 1 11 0 11

Micah Hancock 1 7 0 7

Lee LaMont Jr. 1 6 0 6

Zachary Weaver 1 1 0 1

Tyree Swafford 1 1 0 1

Peyton Thomas 1 -4 0 0

Totals 9 77 0 28

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Brenton Strange 7 115 1 34

Jake Johnson 7 83 0 18

Braedon Mason 3 34 1 25

Shane Miller 3 3 0 2

Seth Dailey 2 40 1 20

Tyler Moler 2 6 0 5

Nathaniel Steed 1 18 0 18

Kionte Peacock 1 10 0 10

Totals 26 309 3 34

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Austin Hatfield 6 210 35.0 44 0 0

Totals 6 210 35.0 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Matt Curry 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Totals 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Peyton Shehan 0 0 0 2 34 19 0 0 0

Christian Brown 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Tyree Swafford 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Peyton Thomas 0 0 0 2 27 17 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 6 62 19 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Kionte Peacock 3 7 11 1 11 11 0 0 0

Aurelius Edmonds 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Caden Florence 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10

Brenton Strange 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 35

Totals 3 7 11 1 11 11 3 45 35

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Austin Hatfield 2 60 30.0 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Christian Axman 6 227 37.8 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Peyton Shehan 0 28 34 0 0 62

Lee LaMont Jr. 26 6 0 0 0 32

Tyree Swafford 26 1 1 0 0 28

Haven Chapman 28 0 0 0 0 28

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Brenton Strange 20 115 0 0 35 170

Jake Johnson 0 83 0 0 0 83

Shane Miller 67 3 0 0 0 70

Tyler Moler 54 6 0 0 0 60

FUMBLES: Flying Eagles-Tyree Swafford 1-1. Big Reds-Kionte Peacock 1-0; Tyler Moler 1-1; Jake

Johnson 1-1; Matt Curry 1-0.


